PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Dorshimer	03/12/2013
William J. Welch	03/12/2013
Robert M. Rice	03/12/2013
Sebastian Nordlund	03/12/2013
Wayne Zadrick	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EcoServices, LLC				
Street Address:	9 Farm Springs Road				
City:	Farmington				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06032				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13799545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123396580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: hlmead@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street

Address Line 2: The Kinney & Lange Building

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-0021847U-E273.12-118KL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine A. Shultz

PATENT

REEL: 029984 FRAME: 0303

13799545

502265758

Total Attachments: 10

source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page2.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page3.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page4.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page5.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page6.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page7.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page8.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page9.tif source=Signed-Assignment-PA0021847U-E273-12-118KL#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 029984 FRAME: 0304

Attorney Docket No.

PA0021847U-E273.12-118KL

First Named Inventor

Kurt Dorshimer

Title

REAR MOUNTED WASH MANIFOLD AND PROCESS

WHEREAS, we, Kurt Dorshimer, of Fayetteville, GA, U.S.A.; William J. Welch, of Madison, CT, U.S.A.; Robert M. Rice, of Huntsville, AL, U.S.A.; Schastian Nordlund, of Sundbyberg, Sweden; and Wayne Zadrick, of Bristol, CT, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled REAR MOUNTED WASH MANIFOLD AND PROCESS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable by its title and named inventors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. _______ filed ______ filed ______ \$ and

WHEREAS, EcoServices, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 9 Farm Springs Road, Farmington, CT 06032, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigna, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

3/12/2013

William J. Welch	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Robert M. Rice	Dare
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Sebastian Nordlund	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Wayne Zadrick	Date
Wimess Signature	
Wimess Printed Name	

Attorney Docket No.

PA0021847U-E273.12-118KL

First Named Inventor	-0	Kurt Dorshimer		
Title	5.1 7	REAR MOUNTED W/	ASH MANIFOLD AND PROCESS	
U.S.A.; Robert M. Rice Zadrick, of Bristol, CT, I entitled REAR MOUNT application being Identifi	, of Hu J.S.A., ED W/ able by	ntsville, AL, U.S.A.; Set have invented certain new ASH MANIFOLD AND its title and named invent	retteville, GA, U.S.A.; William J. Welch, of Madison, CT, bastian Nordlund, of Sundbyberg, Sweden; and Wayne v and useful improvements as described in an application PROCESS for Letters Patent of the United States, the tors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States	:
of Delaware, and having acquiring the entire right	g office , title an	s at 9 Farm Springs Roa	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State ad, Farmington, CT 06032, ("Assignee") is desirous of vention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent of I therefor;	
hereby acknowledged, I the invention, the above- or similar legal protection I authorize the Commiss	iransfer identific issuing ioner of	to Assignee, its successor ad application, correspond thereon, and all rights an	nable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is reserved assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to ding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Paten and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue i.e.	
l autho application number of the			and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and	i
			md assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply ne if desired, in any and all foreign countries.	
writing or do any act what time upon request, withoux execute such additional to desirable to perfect its expenses.	iatsoeve ut addit vritings njoymer	r conflicting with this Ass ional consideration, but at and do such additional ac at of this grant, and rende	ors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any isignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns its as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deen be all assistance in making application for and obtaining all protection on the invention in any and all countries.	
Kurt Dorshimer			Date	
Witness Signatu	re			
N3 772				

Page 1 of 2 Pages

William T. Vycleil	3/12/63 Date
Witness Signature Witness Printed Name	
Robert M. Rice	Date
Witness Signature Witness Printed Name	
waness Frince Name	
Sebastian Nordiund	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Wayne Zadrick	Date
Witness Signature	

Witness Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.

PA0021847U-E273,12-118KL

First Named Inventor	*	Kurt Dorshimer
Title	8 .	REAR MOUNTED WASH MANIFOLD AND PROCESS
U.S.A.; Robert M. Rice, of Zadrick, of Bristol, CT, U. entitled REAR MOUNTE application being identifial	of Hun S.A., h D WA: de by i	Kurt Dorshimer, of Fayetteville, GA, U.S.A.; William J. Welch, of Madison, CT, tsville, AL, U.S.A.; Sebastian Nordlund, of Sundbyberg, Sweden; and Wayne ave invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application SH MANIFOLD AND PROCESS for Letters Patent of the United States, the ts title and named inventors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States pplication No, filed, and
of Delaware, and having acquiring the entire right, t	offices itle and	oServices, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State at 9 Farm Springs Road, Farmington, CT 06032, ("Assignee") is desirous of interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, I tra the invention, the above-id or similar legal protection is	nsfer to entified ssuing ner of F	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is a Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and attents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue protection to the Assignee.
I authorize application number of the a		assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and ion when ascertained.
		essignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
writing or do any act what time upon request, without execute such additional wr desirable to perfect its enjo	soever additic itings a syment	e Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any mal consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, ters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.
Kurt Dorshimer	***************************************	Date
Witness Signature	41	
Witness Printed N	ame	

Page 1 of 2 Pages

William J. Welch	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Robert M. Rice Hall C. P. Ce Witness Signature Les lie A. Rice Witness Printed Name	3-12-13 Date
Sebastian Nordhund	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Wayne Zadrick	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney Docket No.

PA0021847U-E273.12-118KL

First Named Inventor	: Kurt l	Dorshimer		
Title	: REAF	R MOUNTED WASH M	ANIFOLD AND PROCES	S
U.S.A.; Robert M. Rice Zadrick, of Bristol, CT, entitled REAR MOUN' application being identif	e, of Huntsville, U.S.A., have inve FED WASH MA Table by its title a	AL, U.S.A.; Sebastian ented certain new and us NIFOLD AND PROCI and named inventors abo	e, GA, U.S.A.; William J. W Nordlund, of Sundbyberg, seful improvements as desc ESS for Letters Patent of ove, and/or being identifiab	Sweden; and Wayne ribed in an application the United States, the le in the United States
of Delaware, and havin acquiring the entire righ	ig offices at 9 Fi t, title and interes	arm Springs Road, Farr	organized and existing under mington, CT 06032, ("Ass the application, and any au or;	ignee") is desirous of
hereby acknowledged, I the invention, the above or similar legal protectio	transfer to Assign -identified applica n issuing thereon, ioner of Patents a	nee, its successors and a ation, corresponding dor , and all rights and benef and Trademarks of the U	nsideration, the receipt and ssigns, my entire right, title nestic and foreign applicati its under any applicable tre nited States or foreign equi	and interest in and to ons, all Letters Patent aty or convention; and
I autho application number of the	rize the Assignee application when	, its successors and assign ascertained.	gns, to insert in this instrum	ent the filing date and
I autho for Letters Patent or simi	rize the Assignee, lar legal protectio	, its successors and assign, in its own name if des	ins, or anyone it may prope ired, in any and all foreign o	rly designate, to apply countries.
writing or do any act which without the support of the such additional vides its electrical its	natsoever conflicti ut additional cons writings and do su njoyment of this	ing with this Assignmen sideration, but at the expush the additional acts as the grant, and render all ass	ssigns, that I have not and it. I, my executors or admitense of the Assignee, its successors a sistance in making application on the invention in any	mistrators, will at any occasions, and assigns, and assigns, may deem on for and obtaining
Kurt Dorshimer			Date	
Witness Signatur	re			
Witness Printed	Name			

William J. Welch
Witness Signature
Witness Printed Name
Robert M. Rice
Thomas in terms
Witness Signature
Witness Printed Name
A.
L m
Sebagtian Nordlund
ANON LOLI.
1/444 / NOL
Witness Signature
JARA (NYOIN
Witness Printed Name
Wayne Zadrick
and the committee
Witness Signature
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Witness Printed Name

Page 2 of 2 Pages
PATENT REEL: 029984 FRAME: 0312

Attorney Docket No.

PA0021847U-E273.12-118KL

First Nan	ned inventor	- 6 - 6	Kurt Dorshimer			
Title		•	REAR MOUNTED WASH MANIF	OLD AND PROCESS		
Zadrick, entitled landlication	Robert M. Rice, C of Bristol, CT, U.S REAR MOUNTES on being identifiab	of Hunt S.A., ha D WAS le by it	sville, AL, U.S.A.: Sebastian Nord tve invested certain new and useful in the MANIFOLD AND PROCESS to stitle and named investors above, a	, U.S.A.; William J. Welch, of Madison, CT, flund, of Sundbyberg, Sweden; and Wayne improvements as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the und/or being identifiable in the United States filed		
acquiring	vare, and having of the entire right, ti	offices tle and	at 9 Farm Springs Road, Farmingt	zed and existing under the laws of the State on, CT 06032, ("Assignee") is desirous of application, and any and all Letters Patent or		
the inver or simila I authoria	cknowledged, I tra ition, the above-id- r legal protection is ze the Commission	nsfer to entified ssuing t ter of P.	 Assignee, its successors and assign application, corresponding domestic hereon, and all rights and benefits ur 	tration, the receipt and adequacy of which is s, my entire right, title and interest in and to c and foreign applications, all Letters Patent nder any applicable treaty or convention; and I States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue		
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.						
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.						
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.						
	Kun Dörshimer			Date		
	Witness Signature					
;	Witness Printed N	ame				

Page 1 of 2 Pages

William J. Welch	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Roben M. Rice	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Sebastian Nordlund	Date
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
la man	
JUSTILIA -	
Wayne Zadriek	Commo
Witness Signatury	
Wills AM J. W21.4 M Winess Printed Name	

Page 2 of 2 Pages